ISA/SUN.19/01

Nineteenth ISA SUN Meet

Date: 27" February, 2019
Time: 11:00-14:00 hrs

Venue: The Theatre Hall, Habitat World, at India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi

1100-1110 hrs

1110-1120 hrs

1120-1130 hrs

1130-1140 hrs

1140-1150 hrs

1150-1200 hrs

1200-1210 hrs

26-02-2019

MINUTE TO MINUTE PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Opening Remarks
H.E. Mr. Upendra Tripathy
Director General, ISA

Presentation on “Prospective of Solar Energy in Sudan”

Engineer Ahmed Osman Elamin AbdAlgader

Senior Renewable Energy Engineer

Ministry of Water Resource, Irrigation & Electricity (MWRIE), Republic of the
Sudan

Presentation on “Prospective of Solar Energy in Somalia”
Mr. Abdifatah Abshir Ibrahim,
Head Section of Solar Technologies, Federal Republic of Somalia

Presentation on “Solar Water Pumping System Programme and Financing
Mechanism in Madhya Pradesh”

Mr. Surendra Bajpai

Project Director,

New & Renewable Energy Department, Government of Madhya Pradesh

Presentation on “2500 Solar Water Pumping System Programme and
Financing Mechanism — A new business model”

Shri M. Kamalakar Babu,

VC & Managing Director

New & Renewable Energy Development Corporation of Andhra Pradesh
Limited, Government of Andhra Pradesh

Presentation on “Solar Water Pumping System Programme and Financing
Mechanism — A new business model” *

Mr. Thiru Vikram Kapur, I.A.S.

Principal Secretary/Chairman and Managing Director (FAC),

TamilNadu Energy Development Agency,

Presentation on “Solar Water Pumping System Programme and Financing

I"

Mechanism — A new business mode
Mr. R J Vala
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1210-1220 hrs

1220-1230 hrs

1230-1240 hrs

1240-1250 hrs

1250-1300 hrs

1300-1400 hrs
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Executive Engineer
Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited, Government of Gujarat

Presentation on “Solar Pump Deployment Models in India — A lessons for ISA
member countries”

Ms. Anvesha Thakker

Executive Director

Infrastructure Advisory-Strategy and Operations (New Energies), KPMG India,

Presentation on “Data driven approaches to guide sustainable deployment of
Solar Pumps”

Mr. Abhishek Jain

Senior Programme Officer, CEEW

Presentation on “Solar roof-tops in India - Lessons for ISA member countries”
Mr. Amit Kumar,

Partner,

PwC, India.

Presentation on “Solar roof-tops in India - Lessons for ISA member countries”.
Rajneesh Sharma

Director, Consulting - Energy & Resources, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India
LLP

Country Interventions and interaction
Participation by H.E. Ambassadors / High Commissioners from ISA Member

Countries

Lunch

* Invited, confirmation awaited.

Note:

e Entry will be from gate number 3 on Vardhman Marg.
e In case of time constraint at this meeting, the remaining items will be taken-up at the next SUN-

Meet.
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