

## Nineteenth ISA SUN Meet

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

## Time: 11:00-14:00 hrs

Venue: The Theatre Hall, Habitat World, at India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi

## MINUTE TO MINUTE PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

1100-1110 hrs	<b>Opening Remarks</b> H.E. Mr. Upendra Tripathy Director General, ISA
1110-1120 hrs	Presentation on "Prospective of Solar Energy in Sudan" Engineer Ahmed Osman Elamin AbdAlgader Senior Renewable Energy Engineer Ministry of Water Resource, Irrigation & Electricity (MWRIE), Republic of the Sudan
1120-1130 hrs	<b>Presentation on "Prospective of Solar Energy in Somalia"</b> Mr. Abdifatah Abshir Ibrahim, Head Section of Solar Technologies, Federal Republic of Somalia
1130-1140 hrs	Presentation on "Solar Water Pumping System Programme and Financing Mechanism in Madhya Pradesh" Mr. Surendra Bajpai Project Director, New & Renewable Energy Department, Government of Madhya Pradesh
1140-1150 hrs	Presentation on "2500 Solar Water Pumping System Programme and Financing Mechanism – A new business model" Shri M. Kamalakar Babu, VC & Managing Director New & Renewable Energy Development Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited, Government of Andhra Pradesh
1150-1200 hrs	Presentation on "Solar Water Pumping System Programme and Financing Mechanism – A new business model" * Mr. Thiru Vikram Kapur, I.A.S. Principal Secretary/Chairman and Managing Director (FAC), TamilNadu Energy Development Agency,
1200-1210 hrs	Presentation on "Solar Water Pumping System Programme and Financing Mechanism – A new business model" Mr. R J Vala



ISA/SUN.19/01

Executive Engineer Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited, Government of Gujarat

1210-1220 hrs	Presentation on "Solar Pump Deployment Models in India – A lessons for ISA member countries" Ms. Anvesha Thakker Executive Director Infrastructure Advisory-Strategy and Operations (New Energies), KPMG India,
1220-1230 hrs	<b>Presentation on "Data driven approaches to guide sustainable deployment of Solar Pumps"</b> Mr. Abhishek Jain Senior Programme Officer, CEEW
1230-1240 hrs	Presentation on "Solar roof-tops in India - Lessons for ISA member countries" Mr. Amit Kumar, Partner, PwC, India.
1240-1250 hrs	<b>Presentation on "Solar roof-tops in India - Lessons for ISA member countries".</b> Rajneesh Sharma Director, Consulting - Energy & Resources, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP
1250-1300 hrs	<b>Country Interventions and interaction</b> Participation by H.E. Ambassadors / High Commissioners from ISA Member Countries
1300-1400 hrs	Lunch

\* Invited, confirmation awaited.

## Note:

- Entry will be from gate number 3 on Vardhman Marg.
- In case of time constraint at this meeting, the remaining items will be taken-up at the next SUN-Meet.